

11-26-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

Atty Docket No.:

101900988

Address:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11.20.01 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The University of Virginia Name: The University of Virginia Patent Foundation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

■ Assignment

□ Merger

☐ Security Agreement

□ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Date:

January 15, 1999

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

Charlottesville, Virginia 22903

1224 West Main Street

Suite 1-110

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/147,100

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:



22850

6. Total applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

■ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Eckhard H. Kuesters

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number:

28,870

Joseph A. Scafetta, Jr.

Registration No. 26,803 Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/23/2001 DBYRNE

00000018 09147100

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0126

## **Assignment of Invention**

For: By:	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights Present Owner	Docket Number: 494-230-20 PCT	
In consid which is	eration of the payment by ASSI hereby acknowledged, and for	GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNO			
Present Owner:		The University of Virginia	
Address		Washington Hall E Range	
		Charlottesville, Virginia 22903	
Hereby se	lls, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		The University of Virginia Patent Foundation	
Address		1224 West Main Street, Suite 1-110	
		Charlottesville, Virginia 22903	
the United	States and its territorial posses	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for sions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim at which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
	Contin	uous Metal Fiber Brushes	
Name of I	nventor(s): Doris Kuhlma	nn-Wilsdorf, David Makel, George Gillies	
and which	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
(a	U.S. Patent Application	U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith	
(t	U.S. Patent application	U.S. Patent application executed on	
(0	U.S. Provisional applica	ation naming the above inventor for the above entitled invention	
	Express Mail label no.		
	Mailed:		
(0		•	
	filed on: October 8, 199	28	
(6	e) International application	n number PCT/	

1

PATENT REEL: 012314 FRAME: 0127

	(f)	U.S. Patent Number	issued
		A change of address to which corresponden maintenance fees is being sent separately	ce is to be sent regarding patent
	(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign opriority	country, including the right to claim
and, in a continua thereof.	and to, all ation, div	Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention tision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to lett	by the above application or any sers patent any reissue or re-examination
		covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement o hich would conflict with this assignment.	r encumbrance has been or will be made
facts and known a proceed any and applicat	d docume and acces ing relate all paper ion, said	r covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, the ents relating to said invention and said Letters Patasible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same and thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, invention and said Letters Patent and said equivation out the purposes thereof.	tent and legal equivalents as may be in any interference, litigation or o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
		HEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this is must be the same as the date of execution of the app	•
For The	Universi	ty of Virginia;	Oa I Duda

Title

Date

Signature of ASSIGNOR

2

**RECORDED: 11/20/2001** 

son, Ph. ce Presic